Rotating Vane
Level Monitor
measuring
•
monitoring
•
analysing
● Easy to install

subject to change without prior notice.
Type codes
Control head
Vanes
S=Standard
X=other length of shaft (mm)
K=> 500 mm with bending protection
R=> 900 mm with support tube and
bending protection
Connection flange
T0=Standard
T1=High temperature design
Auxiliary power
0=220 VAC
4=110 VAC
2= 24 VAC
0= 24 VDC
ND-D 00 S F 70 T 1 O
Standard Types
Model ND-R: reasonably-priced Model ND-D: robust
Application
Bulk materials max.
grain size: 50 mm
Filling level above
vanes: 5 m (for bulk density to 0.6 t/m3)
Bulk material weights: 0.2 to 2.5 t/m3
Shaft extended to: 500 mm
Technical Details
Materials: housing of strengthened plastic
vane and shaft in st. steel (1.4301)
connection screwing in plastic
Connection: R 1 1/4" external thread
Installation position: any
Cable entry fitting: conduit thread 11 screw gland
Weight: 0.77 kg
Protection: IP 54
Temperature range: -20°C to +80°C
Pressure range: -0.5 to 1 bar
Contact: floating changeover contact
250 VAC/6 A
Operate delay: approximately 1–2 s
Auxiliary power: 230 VAC/110 VAC/24 VAC/24 VDC
Dimensions
Application
Bulk materials max.
grain size: 50 mm
Filling level above
vanes: 5 m (for bulk density to 0.6 t/m3)
Bulk material weights: 0.2 to 2.5 t/m3
Shaft extended to: 500 mm
(special version to 6000 m)
Technical Details
Materials: housing of cast aluminium,
hammer finish
vane and shaft in st. steel (1.4301)
connection screwing in cast
aluminium
Connection: R 1 1/4" external thread
Installation position: any
Cable entry fitting: conduit thread 16 screw gland
Weight: 2.3 kg
Protection: standard IP 65
Z 10 BUS no. StEx 5/87
Temperature range: -20°C to +80°C
Pressure range: -0.5 to 6 bar
Contact: floating changeover contact
250 VAC/15 A
Operate delay: approximately 1–2 s
Auxiliary power: 230 VAC/110 VAC/24 VAC/24 VDC